



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY, VASANTDADA PATIL ARTS, COMMERCE &

SCIENCE COLLEGE, PATOD, DIST. BEED, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

And

B

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY, JIJAMATA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND ARTS BHENDE, TQ. NEWASA, DIST. AHMEDNAGAR MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

The memorandum of understanding signed on 12/03/12022 between Department of Chemistry, Vasantdada Patil Arts, Commerce and Science College Patoda, Dist. Beed and

Department of Chemistry, Jijamata College of Science and Arts, Bhende, Tq. Newasa, Dist. Ahmednagar for carrying academic activities and research activities in the subject Chemistry.

MOU is for the following activities

- 1. Arrangement of Guest Lecture for Graduate/Post Graduate.
- 2. Organization of Seminar/ Workshop/ Conference.
- 3. Collaboration of Research work.
- 4. Guidance to UG/PG/Research Student and Utilization of Departmental facility.
- 5. Exchange of Students for academic and Research activities.

Conditions:

- 1. The MOU is between both heads of the Institutes.
- 2. By keeping in mind about social obligation to development rural of country, no TA/DA or other charges will pay to each other.
- 3. This collaboration will become effective from 12 March 2022 and come to an end after five years and new collaboration will be made thereafter if required.
- 4. Either Head of Institute may terminate this collaboration before expiry by giving information one month in advance.

OU Representative

Department Of Chemistry V.P.College Patoda, Dist. Beed.

MOU Representative

Dept. of Chemistry
Jijamata College of Science
& Arts, Bhende Bk.,
Tal.Newasa, Dist.Ahmednaga

ID No.
PU/AN/AS/
PU/AN/AS/
Bhends

Bhends

Principal

Vasantdada Patil Arts, Commerce and Science College Patoda, Dist Beed.

Vasantdada Patil College, Patoda, Dist. Beed.

Date: 12/03/2022

Place: Patoda

Principal

Jijamata College of Science and Arts Bhende, Tq. Newasa, Dist. Ahmednagar

PRINCIPAL

Jijamata College of Science & Arts

Dnyaneshwarnagar, Tal. Newasa, Dist. A.Nagar